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enrollee and work site supervisor, but this exclusion shall not apply to
any person who otherwise meets the eligibility requirements of
sections 43.42 to 43.49 and performs administrative and clerical duties
in connection with the administration by the state of the program,
provided the required premium is paid from such federal funds as
may be available for the administrative costs of the program-i-of

(19) A poroon, othor than ono described in section 43.13, clauGos
(a) (9) and (a) (10), participating in any other governmental group lifo
insurance of-healthbeRef its program -

Approved April 30, 1971.

CHAPTER 199—H.F.No.1979

An act relating to elections; setting requirements for affidavits
of candidacy; amending' Minnesota Statutes 1969, Sections 202.04,
Subdivision 1, and 202.10.'

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 202.04, Subdivision 1,
is amended to read:

202.04 ELECTIONS; AFFIDAVIT OF CANDIDACY. Subdivi-
sion 1. FILING, DATE. Not more than 70 nor less than 56 days
before the primary election any eligible person who desires to have
his name placed on the primary ballot as a candidate for any elective
office to be filled at the general election, except presidential electors,
shall file his affidavit with the secretary of state when to be voted for
in more than one county, and with the county auditor when to be
voted for in a single county stating the following:

(a) That he is a qualified voter in the subdivision where he seeks
nomination;

* (b) The name of his political party if for a partisan office;

(c) The office for which he desires to be a candidate;

(d) That he has not filed as a candidate for any other office at the
same primary election;
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fe) That he is. or will be on general election day. 21 years of age
or more, and 30 days resident in the district from which he seelts
election:

(f) If filing to be a United States senator, that on the next
January 3 he wifl be 30 years of age or more and nine years a citizen
of the United States:

(gl If filing^ to be a United States representative, that on the
next January 3t or in the case of an election to fill a vacancy within 21
days after the election, he will be 25 years of age or more and seven
years a citizen of the United States:

(h) If filing to be^overnor or lieutenant governor, that on the
first Monday of the next January he will be 25 years of age or more
and on general election day he will have been a resident of Minnesota
for one year:

(i) If filing to be a supreme court justice, a district court Judge^a
probate judge or a municipal judge that he is learned in the law as
defined by section 488.06 or other lawT

(j) If filing to be a senator or representative in the legislature^
that on electioTi day he will have resided in the state for not less than
one year^ind in the legislative district from which he seeks election
for not less than six months:

If for a partisan office, that he affiliated with his political
party at the last general election, and either that he did not vote
thereat or voted for a majority of the candidates of the political party
at the election, and intends to so vote at the ensuing election.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 202.10, is amended to
read:

202.10 NOMINATING PETITION, FORM. The nominating
petition may consist of one or more writings and shall contain the
name of the person nominated, the office for which he is nominated,
the party or political principle he represents, expressed in not more
than three words, and his place of residence, with street and number
thereof, if any. It shall include or be supplemented by an affidavit of
the person nominated conforming to the requirements of section
202.04. In case of presidential electors, the names of the candidates
for president and vice-president shall be added to the party- or
political designation. Only one petition shall be required for the
nomination of each group of presidential electors which shall be the
number to which the state is entitled.

Approved April 30, 1971.
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